MRD 7-23-98

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

07-28-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7039.0003-02

100770	7009.0005-02
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Name of conveying party(tes): Sebastiano BIANCO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JUL 8 3 1998 S	B.S.D. Bio Science Development SNC Di Omini C. & Zuccari G
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: RADE 3	Street Address: Piazza Cavour 5
	City: 20060 Bussero (Milano)
X Assignment Merger	State: Italy Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 6, 1998	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the application:	
A Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
08/906,477, now abandoned, and continuation application 09/032,973	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
News C Pines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Name: Bryan C. Diner	
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) ⊠
Dunner, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State: DC Zip: 20005	8 .
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Bryan C. Diner	
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume 3	

07/28/1998 TTON11 00000054 08906477

01 FC:581

80.00 BP

PATIME: 0249 15

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has made an invention entitled

"Anti-reactive anti-asthmatic activity of non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs by

inhalation"

for which the undersigned has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

said application having been made in an application filed in the US Patent and Trademark

Office on the 5 August, 1997 as serial No.906.477

WHEREAS,

B.S.D. BIO SCIENCE DEVELOPMENT SNC DI OMINI C. & ZUCCARI G. (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and

having its principal place of business at Piazza Cavour, 5, 20060 BUSSERO (Milano),

Italy,

has desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer unto

the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America

and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives

SEBASTIANO BIANCO

Date Mpzch 64 198